
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018401-2025 

Contract

Occupational Health Services

GREAT BRITISH NUCLEAR

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018401
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050b56  
Published 1 May 2025, 12:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

GREAT BRITISH NUCLEAR

Department For Energy Security & Net Zero

London

SW1A2EG

Contact

Mena Gosling-Hughes

Email

mena.goslinghughes@greatbritishnuclear.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018401-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018401-2025
mailto:mena.goslinghughes@greatbritishnuclear.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKI32 - Westminster

Companies House

05027024

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/great-british-nuclear

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Occupational Health Services

Reference number

Prj_4536/Con_7823

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contract for the provision of occupational health services to employees of Great British
Nuclear.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85147000 - Company health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)



Page 4 to 7

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

UKL - Wales

Main site or place of performance

Various

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of occupational health services to GBN staff and potentially x 2 dev co's

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial term of 36 months with 2x12 month option years available



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Following 2 failed mini competitions using the CCS framework RM6182 a revised spec
was issued that removed the Employee Assistance Element and Requests for quote
requested. This was then awarded on lowest price only so that the Authority could fulfil its
statutory functions relating to Occupational Health for its employees

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Con_7823

Title

Occupational Health Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Heales Health Services

29 Bridge Street

Hitchin

SG5 2DF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

Companies House

05521879

Internet address

www.heales.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £300,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £300,000

http://www.heales.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Contract awarded following an RFQ to supplies following two failed competitions via the
CCS framework RM6182 - Occupational Health, Employee Assistance Programmes and
Eye Care Services

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Great British Nuclear

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-12T20:48:29+0000
	TCPDF




